

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 31447/2009  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 20/01/2009  
IN FA NO. 81/1993 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DOSIBAI NANABHOY JEEJEEBHOY (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PETITIONER AND PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND INTERIM RELIEF)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 08/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kishore P. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.09.08  
16:56:13 IST  
Reason: